



**Akshay Sharma Vs. State of H.P.
Exe. Pt. No. 1273 of 2024.**

02.06.2025 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

Mr. Sandeep Kadamb, Secretary, Technical Education, in person.

Mr. Sandeep Kadamb, Secretary, Technical Education, is present in the Court. He assures the Court that judgment dated 28.08.2024, passed by the Court in CWP No. 8459 of 2022, titled Akshay Sharma Vs. State of H.P., shall be implemented in letter and spirit, in terms of the mandamus issued in paragraph No.15 thereof.

On his request, the case is ordered to be listed on **18.06.2025**. Compliance affidavit be filed, in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

June 02, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)