



2025:HHC:18727

Ex.P No. 1273 of 2024

19.11.2025 Present: Mr. Manish Kumar vice Mr. Manish
Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG
for the respondent-State.

Compliance affidavit not filed. Let
the same be filed within period of two weeks. List
thereafter.

Deputy.Registrar (Judicial)

19.11.2025
(Shalini)