



2025:HHC:18727

Akshay Sharma vs State of H.P. and others

Exe. Pet. No. 1273 of 2024

06.01.2026 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that though major part of the judgment now stands implemented, however, the issue of Earned Leaves which accrued to the petitioner has not been settled by the respondents.

Learned Assistant Advocate General submits that he may be granted some time to have instructions in the matter.

Let the needful be done within a period of six weeks.

List on 25.03.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 06, 2026
(narender)