



2025:HHC:18727

**Akshay Sharma Vs. State of H.P.  
Exe. Pt. No. 1273 of 2024.**

**25.03.2026** Present: Mr. Mohit Sharma, Advocate, Vice Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

Learned Additional Advocate General has handed over copy of instructions dated 17.03.2026, received from Director, Technical Education, Vocational & Industrial Training, Himachal Pradesh, Sundernagar, which are taken on record.

To enable learned counsel for the petitioner to go through the same, list on **06.04.2026**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

March 25, 2026  
(Shivank Thakur)