



2025:HHC:18727

**Akshay Sharma Vs. State of H.P.  
Exe. Pt. No. 1273 of 2024.**

**06.04.2026** Present: Mr. Mohit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

This is a disposed of matter.

Learned counsel for the petitioner informs the Court that judgment in issue now stands complied with in letter and spirit.

In view of the above, Registry is directed not to list this matter any further in the Court.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

April 06, 2026  
*(Shivank Thakur)*